
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:266
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2011
MPS QUOTA FOR ADMISSION IN KVS
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to permit Lok Sabha Members to use their dispensation quota in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in
nearby district where there is no KVs in their Parliamentary Constituency; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken in this regard; 

(c) whether the Government has any proposal to increase the quota of MPs for admission in KVs; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(DR. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) No, Sir. 

(d) Does not arise.
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